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1 |CHECK ANY OTHER DTCS OUTPUT (IN ADDITION TO DTC P042¢ AND/OR P0430)

{a)} Connect the intelligent tester to the DLC3.

(b} Turn the enging switch on {IG) and turn the tester ON.

(c) Enter the following menus: DIAGNOSIS / ENHANCED
OBD i1/ DTG INFO f CURRENT CODES.

(d) Read DTCs.

Result
Display {DTC output} Proceed to
F0420 andior PO430 A
P0420 andfor PO430 and othar DTCs B
HINT:

If any DTCs other than P0420 or P0430 are output,
froubleshoot those DTCs first.

_ B > | GO TO DTC CHARTY

(2

2 |PERFORM ACTIVE TEST USING INTELLIGENT TESTER {(A/F CONTROL)

1. Connect the intelligent tester to the DLC3.

2. Start the engine and turn the tester ON.

3. Warm up the engine at engine speed of 2,500 rpm for
approximately 90 seconds.

4. On the tester, enter the following menus: DIAGNOSIS /
ENHANCED OBD Il t ACTIVE TEST / A/F CONTROL.

5. Perform the A/F CONTROL operation with the engine in
an idling condition (press the RIGHT or LEFT button to
change the fuel injection volume.)

6. Monitor the output voltages of the A/F and HO2 sensors
(AFS B1 81 and 028 B1 S2 or AFS B2 S1 and 025 B2
$2) displayed on the tester.

HINT: _

» The A/F CONTROL operation lowers the fuel injection
volume by 12.5 % or increases the injection volume by 25

ﬁu. -
« Each sensor reacts in accordance with increases and
decreases in the fuel injection volume.
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Standard:
Tester Display . -
{Sensar) 5._3:2._ Volume Status Yoitage
AFS B151or AFS B2 S1 N "
(AIF) +25% . Rich Less than 3.0
AFS 8151 or AFS B2 S1 125 % Lean More than 3.35
(AIF} e .
028 B1S2or 025 B2 82 .
(HO2) +25 % Rich Maore than 0.55 .
025B81520r 025 B2 52 o
(HO2) 125 % Lean Less than (.4
Result:
Status Status AJF Conditior: and
AFS B1 51 025 B1 52 AJF and Main Suspected
or or HOZ2 Sensor Misfire Trouble Areas Procesd to
AFS B2 S1 025 B2 S2 Conditions .
Threa-Way
Catalytic
Lean/Rich Lean/Rich Mormat - Convertar {TWC) A
Gas leakage from
exhaust system
Lean Lean/Rich NE sensor - AF sensor B
Rich Lean/Rich h\m ﬂwmm_m.ww May oecur AFF sensor B
HOZ sensor
Lean/Rich Lean ”.__._Amuwcm:m%”.__. - Gas [eakage from c
axhaust system
HO2 sansor HO2 sensor
LeardRich Rich . - Gas lsakage from G
malfunction
exhaust system
Extremely rich or
Actual air-fuel ratic iean actual air-
Lean Lean . a m_”_w_“m.._ € May acour fueid ratio A
Gas leakage from
exhaust system
Extremedy rich or
. . lean actuat air-
Rich Rich Actual w.l:m_ ratio _ fuel ratio A
san Gas leakage from
exhaust system

Lean: During AfF CONTROL, the A/F sensor (AFS) output

output voltage (O2S) is consistently less than 0.4 V.

Rich: During A/F CONTROL, the AFS is consistently less
than 3.0 V, and the 028 is consistently more than 0.55 V.
Lean/Rich: During A/F CONTROL of the ACTIVE TEST, the

output voltage of the HOZ2 sensor alternates correctly.

B >

CHECK AND REPLACE AR FUEL RATIO

SENSOR

c >

CHECK AND REPLACE HEATED OXYGEN

SENSCOR, AND CHECK AND REPAIR
EXHAUST GAS LEAKAGE

voltage is consistently more than 3.35 V. and the HO2 sensor.
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c AJF Sansor (Sensor 1) HO2 Sensor (Sensor 2} Main Suspected
Cutput Voitage Qutput Valtage Trouble Area
Injection Volume Injection Volume
+25% +25 %
125% 4---F1-F- 125 % -0
L_ -
Qutput Voltage Output Voltage
More than 3.35 V More than 0.55Y
lessthan 3.0V _ _ _ 0K Less than 0.4 V I\-I/I\.lo_h
Injection Volume Injection Volume
+25% +26 %
-125% -125% . ASF SERSOr
2 +  AJF senscr heater
Output Voltage Output Voltage - AJF sensor circuil
Almost More than Q.55 V
ne reaction NG Less than 0.4 V \ ’ \ OK
Ijection Volume Injection Volume
+25% +25%
125% 4---F1--4- 125 % $ =10 . HOZ sensor
3 +  HOZ sensor healer
Ouiput Voltage Output Voltage +  HO2 sensor circuil
More than 3.35 V Almost
Less than 3.0 v _ _ _ OK 1o reaction NG
_Emn_..v_w_w MME:.E _:_.mau._fcmzmMMEEm - iniector
|MMM£ *'|| - - - IAMm\g * ﬂ:m_ﬁ—‘mwm—h—vm
- L E ’ +  Gas leakage from
4 exhaust system
Qutpul Voltage Output Voltage (Air-fuel ratio
Almost Almost . extromely lean or
no reaction NG no reaction NG vich)
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